

NIC Ltd. Vs. Dayawanti & Ors.

FAO No. 310/2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Ms. Bharti Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 & 9.

Notice issued to respondent No. 10 is still awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 10 returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

In the meantime, Power of Attorneys on behalf of the respondents be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

7th January, 2026
(raman)